## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 130 by Senator Cloud

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 3, insert "Medicaid eligibility determinations; to provide for"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 8, change "department" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 19, after "<u>residency</u>" and before "<u>may</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert "<u>for initial</u>
- 7 <u>eligibility determinations or renewals. The Louisiana Department of Health</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 21, change "department" to "Louisiana Department of Health"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 25, change "department" to "Louisiana Department of Health"